## Oath Of Office January 27, 2025 6:30 p.m.

I, <u>David MacFarland</u>, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the constitution of this state and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Member of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District, Wayne County, Michigan, according to the best of my ability.

I, <u>Karen Bradford</u>, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the constitution of this state and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Member of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District, Wayne County, Michigan, according to the best of my ability.

I, <u>Crystal Frank</u>, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the constitution of this state and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Member of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District, Wayne County, Michigan, according to the best of my ability.

I, <u>Madeline Acosta</u>, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the constitution of this state and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Member of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District, Wayne County, Michigan, according to the best of my ability.